

Before : Shri E. B. Sivakumar,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date: 27th March, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTION:

1. CHOL/) Shri Abhishek Nikharge i/by Mehul Shah,
486/2025) Advocate for the Applicant / Plaintiff.
 IN)
 S/158/2024

P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the Applicant/Plaintiff seeks two weeks adjournment on the ground that the papers have not been received from the previous Advocate for the Plaintiff.

2. On request, adjourned to 10th April, 2026.

27.03.2026

Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master