

Before : Shri E. B. Sivakumar,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date: 29th April, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTION:

2. CHOL/) Shri Abhishek Nikharge i/by Mehul Shah,
486/2025) Advocate for the Applicant / Plaintiffs
 IN)
 S/158/2024

P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the Applicant seeks liberty to withdraw the Chamber Order. He further submits that, liberty may be granted to take out fresh Chamber Order for substituted service of Writ of Summons upon the unserved Defendants.

2. Chamber Order stands disposed of as withdrawn. Liberty granted to take out fresh Chamber Order.

29.04.2026

Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master